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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO HUSQVARNA 450 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 175

2 GRITTI Mirko FAST TEAM AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 16 13 20 20 16 85

3 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE AFRICA  DREAM RACING YAMAHA 450 25 13 20 16 3 77

4 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA HUSQVARNA 500 11 11 7 16 13 8 7 73

5 PAVAN Mirko RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 480 16 8 9 4 8 10 9 64

6 GERINI Maurizio AMX HUSQVARNA 450 20 20 16 3 59

7 PRADELLI Michele DRAGONE PALAGANO BETA 300 1 9 20 8 10 3 51

8 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 500 6 10 10 4 20 50

9 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM HONDA 250 20 3 6 10 9 2 50

10 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BOARS RALLY TEAM SHERCO 250 13 4 11 7 13 48

11 IOB Marco AMX KTM 300 7 11 9 9 10 46

12 MARTELOZZO Luigi FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 13 7 13 11 44

13 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TREVIGIANA SHERCO 450 16 11 1 6 34

14 PROCACCINI Emilio RANALDI MX T BETA 390 5 6 5 16 32

15 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 390 3 7 11 6 5 32

16 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 13 2 8 6 29

17 MONLEON Hernandez A. AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 10 5 11 26

18 MINAUDIER Loic BETA 390 9 3 1 8 21

19 GRAZIANI Matteo FAST TEAM BETA 480 10 3 7 20

20 MENCHELLI Matteo VERSILIA CORSE BETA 125 5 6 11

21 FEDELI Guido OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 1 4 5 10

22 LUCCI Paolo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 500 1 2 1 2 4 10

23 ZANZI Roberto F. BARACCA KTM 450 9 9

24 FALAPPI Marco OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING KTM 250 8 8

25 LORENZO Santolino S. SHERCO 450 8 8

26 CHIATTI Omar AMX YAMAHA 350 4 4 8

27 BUDELLINI Raul FAST TEAM YAMAHA 125 7 1 8

28 CANDIDA Stefano ALBATROS KTM 500 6 6

29 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 5 5

30 PIETRIBIASI Niccolò FAST TEAM HUSABERG 400 5 5

31 PIETRONI Matteo VALDERA BETA 480 4 4

32 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 3 3

33 FERRI Francesco AMX BOARS RALLY TEAM SHERCO 300 2 2

34 MENDOTTI Paolo T. BENELLI HUSQVARNA 300 2 2

    CAMPIONATO ITALIANO MOTORALLY 2018
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35 ZANETTI Roberto AMX HUSQVARNA 350 2 2

36 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 2 2

37 PETTINARI Paolo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 PASTORE Stefano NICO MARTINELLI HM 50 25 25 25 20 20 20 135

2 REBOLDI Maicol LUMEZZANE BETA 50 20 16 16 25 77

3 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE HONDA 50 25 25 50
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CABINI Raffaella Fiamma FAST TEAM BETA 125 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 170

2 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM KTM 125 25 20 20 20 20 25 130

3 GHIRALDINI Anna OLD FARM RACING KTM 250 20 20
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 BUDELLINI Raul FAST TEAM YAMAHA 125 25 20 25 20 25 25 20 25 185

2 MENCHELLI Matteo VERSILIA CORSE BETA 125 16 25 16 25 16 20 25 16 159

3 MENICHINI Marco VALDERA HUSQVARNA 125 20 16 20 16 20 16 16 20 144

4 FESANI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 125 13 13 13 13 52

5 FERRARA Luca NICO MARTINELLI KTM  125 13 13 11 10 47

6 BONATO Roberto ISOLA D'ELBA KTM 125 11 13 24

7 PEDEMONTE Angelo FAST TEAM BOARS RALLY TEAM SHERCO 125 11 11

8 CESTARO Stefano OLD FARM RACING KTM 125 9 9

CLASSE A-50

CLASSE AF-FEMMINILE

CLASSE AX-125
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM HONDA 250 25 20 20 20 25 13 13 11 147

2 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BOARS RALLY TEAM SHERCO 250 25 4 20 25 20 25 119

3 MARTELOZZO Luigi FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 13 25 16 20 25 20 119

4 PONTIGGIA Filippo FAST TEAM KTM 250 16 11 10 7 7 7 11 10 79

5 TULLIO Filippo FAST TEAM AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 250 13 7 16 5 11 16 68

6 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 11 9 8 8 6 10 16 68

7 FANZIO Federico VARZI YAMAHA 250 10 10 3 13 13 10 59

8 CHIATTI Omar AMX YAMAHA 250 25 16 9 50

9 CROCIANI Gianluca FAST TEAM BOARS RALLY TEAM SHERCO 250 13 8 6 9 8 44

10 TRONCONI Andrea P. TRIAL DAVID HONDA 250 20 10 11 41

11 LOMBARDI Michele TREVISO HUSQVARNA 250 16 9 3 9 37

12 CAVICCHI Alessandro VERSILIA CORSE HUSQVARNA 250 7 11 9 10 37

13 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 11 8 16 35

14 CORRADINI Davide AMX KTM 250 9 5 5 5 1 4 29

15 PRAZZOLI Massimo VERSILIA CORSE KTM 250 3 2 9 8 22

16 RIVA Mattia FAST TEAM KTM 250 8 13 21

17 PICCONI Marco S.C.A.G. YAMAHA 250 4 3 7 7 21

18 PELLETTI Maurizio OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING YAMAHA 250 7 3 4 14

19 NAPPI Alfredo LA MARCA TV HUSQVARNA 250 6 6 12

20 ZORLONI Alberto PARINI YAMAHA 250 6 6 12

21 COLOMBO Antonio FAST TEAM SHERCO 250 4 5 9

22 MAGNINI Bernardo AM COLLI FIORENTINI KTM 250 8 8

23 CAMPIONE Vincenzo ENDUROLOGY KTM 250 6 6

24 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE V.T. KTM 250 6 6

25 DESSI' Marzio FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 2 1 3

26 DI PIETRO Alberto SIRENTE KTM 250 2 2

27 RASTELLI Corrado MINCIO YAMAHA 250 2 2
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 PRADELLI Michele DRAGONE BETA 300 20 20 13 25 25 20 25 20 168

2 IOB Marco AMX KTM 300 13 13 7 20 20 25 20 25 143

3 GOI Mirko CROSTOLO HUSQVARNA 300 16 11 13 10 16 16 82

4 FALAPPI Marco OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING KTM 300 25 6 8 3 6 6 13 13 80

CLASSE C-300

CLASSE B-250



5 PETTINARI Paolo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 16 10 25 9 9 11 80

6 BERZIGOTTI Davide ACERBOLI KTM 300 10 9 11 8 10 13 61

7 RIZZINI Alberto GARDONE V.T. SHERCO 300 11 16 13 11 9 60

8 FERRI Francesco AMX BOARS RALLY TEAM SHERCO 300 11 25 2 16 54

9 MENDOTTI Paolo T. BENELLI HUSQVARNA 300 7 10 16 16 49

10 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD 2000 BETA 300 6 8 6 4 8 5 37

11 CIOTTI Filippo FAST TEAM BOARS RALLY TEAM SHERCO 300 20 10 7 37

12 ROSSI Elia SEGNO BETA 300 7 3 5 7 5 8 35

13 SANDRONE Lorenzo OLD FARM RACING KTM 250 9 3 11 10 33

14 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 2 3 2 9 9 25

15 CAPARRINI Federico PELLICORSE GAS GAS 300 2 10 11 23

16 MATTIOLI Matteo AMX KTM 300 8 6 1 4 19

17 POLIDORO Antonio LUPI DEL CIGNO TM 250 5 9 14

18 CURA' Matteo TARO TARO TARO HUSQVARNA 300 5 7 12

19 CONFORTI Mario VALDERA BETA 300 8 8

20 QUINTO Nicola TEAM CUBO BETA 300 2 4 6

21 MIOTTO Mirco RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 250 5 5

22 CUSINI Aldo FAST TEAM BETA 300 4 1 5

23 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO BETA 250 1 4 5

24 RABOZZI Carlo AMX KTM 300 4 4

25 PAVONE Claudio SAHARA PROJET KTM 250 1 3 4

26 CORDANI Damiano VALLE STAFFORA BETA 300 3 3

27 GILARDI Carlo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 2 2

28 NAPPI Alfredo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 250 1 1

29 SCARINZI Damiano FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO HUSQVARNA 450 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 175

2 GRITTI Mirko FAST TEAM AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 1 16 8 3 20 20 20 20 108

3 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE AFRICA  DREAM RACING YAMAHA 450 25 13 20 16 11 85

4 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 20 7 11 8 8 10 5 13 82

5 GERINI Maurizio AMX HUSQVARNA 450 20 2 20 9 16 10 3 80

6 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA390 13 9 13 10 13 7 65

7 FEDELI Guido OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 7 4 6 9 6 7 11 11 61

8 PROCACCINI Emilio RANALDI MX T BETA 390 8 7 16 11 16 1 59

9 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TREVIGIANA SHERCO 450 6 16 13 10 13 58

10 MINAUDIER Loic BETA 390 9 10 9 9 16 53

11 ZANZI Roberto F. BARACCA KTM 450 16 5 5 7 8 8 49

CLASSE D-450



12 MONLEON Hernandez A. AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 11 10 13 9 43

13 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 350 10 4 1 3 6 10 34

14 ZANETTI Roberto AMX HUSQVARNA 350 11 2 5 5 4 4 31

15 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA AFRICA  DREAM RACING KTM 350 5 1 1 6 6 1 8 28

16 AGAZZI Simone FAST TEAM HONDA 450 4 3 4 5 7 23

17 LORENZO Santolino S. SHERCO 450 11 7 18

18 LOMBARDI Lodovico BEST FORM KTM 450 2 2 9 13

19 GANGI Leonardo GENTLEMEN HUSQVARNA 350 8 8

20 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING YAMAHA 450 2 5 7

21 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE V. T. HUSQVARNA 350 6 6

22 CASUCCIO Matteo MASSA VETERNENSIS HUSQVARNA 350 6 6

23 DE ANGELIS Federico INOSSIDABILE KTM 450 3 3 6

24 VITALI Riccardo T. BENELLI HUSQVARNA 450 1 3 2 6

25 LATTERE Michele VALLESCRIVIA BETA 430 4 4

26 CAPPELLUZZO Marco FAST TEAM SHERCO 300 4 4

27 CONTARIN Fabrizio DUE RUOTE HUSQVARNA 350 3 3

28 COTTI Michele VERSILIA CORSE HUSQVARNA 450 2 2

29 GRAZIOLI Maurizio FAST TEAM HONDA 450 2 2

30 BAZZANI Giuseppe GARDONE V.T. HUSQVARNA 350 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA HUSQVARNA 500 20 25 16 11 25 25 25 16 163

2 PAVAN Mirko RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 480 25 20 20 25 16 20 9 20 155

3 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 500 16 25 10 20 16 13 25 125

4 LUCCI Paolo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 500 13 13 16 11 13 20 13 99

5 GRAZIANI Matteo FAST TEAM BETA 480 16 11 20 13 11 16 11 98

6 BARBIERI Roberto VERSILIA CORSE HUSQVARNA 510 8 7 8 13 8 10 11 10 75

7 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 11 6 6 8 10 9 10 8 68

8 GIUSTI Niki VERSILIA CORSE BETA 480 9 8 7 5 7 8 7 9 60

9 PIETRONI Matteo VALDERA BETA 480 10 9 9 9 9 46

10 MANARA Enrico CANGURO KTM 500 6 2 5 6 8 7 34

11 MIOTTO Mirco RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 480 2 4 5 6 6 23

12 POLI Carlo PEGASO KTM 500 5 7 4 4 2 22

13 VETTOVALLI Matteo FAST TEAM HONDA 500 10 11 21

14 PREVISANI Federico ENDUROLOGY APRILIA 550 6 6 7 19

15 CANDIDA Stefano TEAM ALBATROS BETA 480 13 5 18

16 CIRRI Lorenzo DUE DUE DUE BETA 480 4 3 5 4 16

17 MONALDI Cristian TITANO KTM 500 5 10 15

CLASSE E-600



18 BONATO Roberto ISOLA D'ELBA KTM 500 7 2 4 13

19 MARINELLO Luca LA MARCA TREVIGIANA BETA 480 4 1 4 2 11

20 VISCHI Gianmaria OLD FARM RACING HUSQVARNA 510 3 3 2 3 11

21 ZACCHEO Ivano BIBIONE KTM 500 3 5 8

22 DI VINCENZO Fabrizio SAHARA PROJECT BETA 500 3 1 3 7

23 GASPARI Enrico KTM 510 1 3 4

24 VEROTTA Matteo BELLINZAGO KTM 500 2 2

25 DE NARDIS Giuseppe SAHARA PROJECT BETA 480 1 1

26 CATARSI Massimiliano VALDERA BETA 480 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 PIETRIBIASI Niccolò FAST TEAM HUSABERG 400 25 25 25 25 25 25 150

2 NAGOSTINIS Giancarlo CARNICO NSM RACING TEAM HONDA XR 400 25 13 13 16 13 11 16 20 127

3 CUCCHI Cristian TITANO BETA XTRAINER 300 10 10 10 13 11 16 20 25 115

4 DEL CONTE Jacopo RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA XTRAINER 250 20 16 20 20 13 11 100

5 MAURI Fabio Giuseppe FAST TEAM YAMAHA WR 250R 16 20 9 16 20 81

6 BOILA Daniele ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA XTRAINER 300 20 11 11 8 9 16 75

7 OLIVETTO Matteo OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING KTM 250 16 10 10 10 13 11 70

8 CAMPIGOTTO Franco SCUDERIA DOLOMITI HONDA XR 400 13 9 9 7 8 46

9 POZZO Giuseppe LA MARCA TREVIGIANA AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 690 9 5 9 9 13 45

10 CIRILLO Michele VERSILIA CORSE YAMAHA XT 600 8 8 10 10 36

11 PETRUZZIELLO Dario SPORT UISP CARPI HONDA XR 400 11 11

12 MORGANTINI Nicola UMBRIA SUZUKI DRZ 400 11 11

13 PEREGO Giuseppe Marco FAST TEAM VOR 503 8 8

14 LUSSIANA Andrea TROLLS 7 7

15 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE V. T. HUSQVARNA 701 6 6

CLASSE F-MARATHON
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 DORETTO Massimo AMX HONDA CRF 1000 25 16 25 20 16 20 25 20 167

2 VALENTINI Pierluigi PEGASO KTM 950 25 20 25 25 25 20 25 165

3 GANDINI Marco AMX KTM 950 20 16 20 16 16 16 104

4 ERCOLI Eros OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING KTM 950 13 13 13 13 52

5 BALLARDIN Alberto OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING KTM 950 16 10 10 11 47

6 FIGNANI Massimiliano OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING HONDA AFRICATWIN 75020 16 36

7 RONCARATI Gian Paolo COLLINA MOTORI KTM 950 11 11 13 35
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MONATERI Luca DRAGONE BETA 480 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 170

2 GIGLIOTTI Alessio UMBRIA KTM 350 16 16 25 16 20 20 113

3 COLMAGRO Renato Paolo RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 350 13 2 13 8 9 4 20 10 79

4 CAPELLI Stefano ELITRANS KTM 450 9 11 6 3 13 20 62

5 PACIFICI Mauro RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 390 10 7 16 16 9 58

6 CANTORI Gilberto ACERBOLI HUSQVARNA 250 20 20 7 10 57

7 GNUDI Riccardo COLLINA MOTORI KTM 450 1 4 7 6 2 11 11 42

8 AMBROSI Marco RAZZA PIAVE BETA 390 3 10 16 29

9 FABIANI Sandro ACERBOLI KTM 450 8 6 8 7 29

10 CECILI Federico ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD HONDA 450 10 5 13 28

11 SALIVA Valerio CAEREVETUS BETA 400 13 10 5 28

12 FRANCESCUT Ennio PEDEMONTANO HUSQVARNA 300 20 3 3 26

13 GAMBACORTA Giorgio OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING KTM 350 25 25

14 KUZVESON Danil IL MONTE BETA 350 9 16 25

15 SAPUPPO Graziano AMX HUSQVARNA 300 10 2 13 25

16 MUZZI Cristian AMX KTM 350 11 11 22

17 BONETTI Filippo ABBIATE GUAZZONE TM 450 7 5 5 17

18 STRAGLIOTTO Fabio ITALIAN RIDE BETA 250 16 16

19 MISELLI Marco S.R. 2000 TM 250 6 9 15

20 BRENZ VERCA Alfredo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 4 10 14

21 CARU' Alberto ENDUROLOGY KTM 350 13 13

22 GIOTTA Matteo FAST TEAM HONDA 250 13 13

23 SALVATORI Andrea IL MONTE HUSQVARNA 350 5 8 13

24 GOLZI Enrico ELITRANS YAMAHA 250 2 6 4 12

CLASSE G-1000

TROFEO SPORT



25 BUTTIGLI Claudio CAEREVETUS KTM 350 1 2 1 8 12

26 CONSOLATI Enrico PROMOTOR VALDARNO BETA 480 11 11

27 BARTOLINI Daniele UMBRIA YAMAHA 450 11 11

28 SANDRI Stefano ALPI MOTOCLUB KTM 450 11 11

29 PAGLIARO Alessandro TEAM VALDEMO KTM 450 9 2 11

30 DEGAN Marco DELLA FUTA BETA 390 9 9

31 ZULIANI Joel VERSILIA CORSE BETA 390 9 9

32 BRENNA Damiano INTIMIANO HUSABERG 250 6 3 9

33 BONY Bruno VERSILIA CORSE BETA 390 6 3 9

34 FABBRIZZI Luca UMBRIA BETA 350 4 5 9

35 ROLLI Edoardo Matteo SPORT UISP HUSQVARNA 300 8 8

36 PANZIERI Giacomo ONE POWER RACING BETA 430 8 8

37 BISI Claudio FAST TEAM BETA 450 8 8

38 STANZIONE Diego WLAMOTO.COM HONDA DRIXTON 7 7

39 LUONGO Gianluca CAEREVETUS BETA 480 7 7

40 CASTIGLIONE Angelo REGOLARITA' 70 YAMAHA 450 7 7

41 CATTARUZZA Walter PEDEMONTANO YAMAHA 450 2 1 4 7

42 GROTTINI Francesco CARPEDIEM YAMAHA 250 6 6

43 MARCELLI Enrico DRAGONE BETA 400 4 1 5

44 ZACCARI Mauro ONE POWER RACING BETA 390 5 5

45 CASELLI Gionata Simone BOLLATE ABC OLD FARM RACING KTM 300 5 5

46 CECCARELLI Andrea PONTE SAN GIOVANNI BETA 300 4 4

47 CORTI Flavio FAST TEAM BETA 350 3 3

48 RAVIZZA Alessandro AZZURROROSA KTM 400 3 3

49 PARCA Simone DELLA FUTA BETA 450 2 2

50 TROSINO Luca UMBRIA BETA 350 1 1

51 CALDARA Gabriele SAN GIOVANNI KTM 450 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA HUSQVARNA 500 16 25 16 8 25 25 20 20 155

2 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM HONDA 250 25 16 13 25 20 13 11 10 133

3 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 20 13 20 11 11 11 9 16 111

4 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BOARS RALLY TEAM SHERCO 250 25 5 13 20 16 25 104

5 PROCACCINI Emilio RANALDI MX T BETA 390 20 11 16 16 25 8 96

6 BUDELLINI Raul FAST TEAM YAMAHA 125 13 9 10 16 10 10 10 11 89

7 MENCHELLI Matteo VERSILIA CORSE BETA 125 8 11 6 20 8 9 13 7 82

8 MENICHINI Marco VALDERA HUSQVARNA 125 10 5 8 13 9 8 8 9 70

9 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 11 8 4 6 6 7 13 55

10 ROSSI Elia SEGNO BETA 300 7 4 5 10 3 7 36

TROFEO UNDER 23



11 CAVICCHI Alessandro VERSILIA CORSE HUSQVARNA 250 7 9 9 7 32

12 LOMBARDI Michele TREVISO HUSQVARNA 250 10 7 1 6 24

13 CABINI Raffaella Fiamma FAST TEAM BETA 125 1 1 1 4 6 5 18

14 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM KTM 125 6 6 12

15 CAPPELLUZZO Marco FAST TEAM SHERCO 300 6 3 3 5 17

16 CURA' Matteo TARO TARO TARO HUSQVARNA 300 7 4 11

17 PASTORE Stefano NICO MARTINELLI HM 50 5 3 2 10

18 GANGI Leonardo GENTLEMEN'S HUSQVARNA 350 9 9

19 FERRARA Luca NICO MARTINELLI KTM 125 2 2 5 9

20 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO BETA 250 4 2 6

21 DRUGHERA Gioele UMBRIA KTM 250 4 4

22 REBOLDI Maicol LUMEZZANE BETA 50 3 3

23 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE HONDA 50 2 2
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 350 20 16 16 16 16 16 16 25 141

2 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA AFRICA DREAM RACING KTM 350 16 20 20 20 9 25 10 13 133

3 GOI Mirko CROSTOLO HUSQVARNA 300 25 25 25 20 20 16 131

4 CUCCHI Cristian TITANO BETA 300 5 7 6 11 10 13 25 20 97

5 VITALI Riccardo T. BENELLI HUSQVARNA 450 13 5 13 13 9 13 10 76

6 CORRADINI Davide AMX KTM 250 9 9 1 10 7 7 43

7 MANARA Enrico CANGURO KTM 510 10 6 6 9 8 39

8 CANDIDA Stefano ALBATROS KTM 500 25 13 38

9 MONALDI Cristian TITANO KTM 500 11 25 36

10 CAPARRINI Federico PELLICORSE GAS GAS 300 5 8 11 9 33

11 LUINI Giorgio CARPEDIEM OFF BETA 390 6 10 4 11 31

12 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 450 6 4 2 7 7 26

13 BONATO Roberto ISOLA D'ELBA KTM 500 13 4 2 4 5 28

14 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE V. T. HUSQVARNA 690 3 11 3 11 28

15 CITTERIO Gilberto ENDUROLOGY KTM 350 8 5 8 21

16 DI VINCENZO Fabrizio SAHARA PROJET BETA 500 5 3 4 6 18

17 BELLI Amedeo S.R. REGOLARITA' SHERCO 450 8 9 17

18 POZZO Giuseppe LA MARCA TREVIGIANA AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 690 3 3 5 4 15

19 CORDANI Damiano VALLE STAFFORA BETA 300 7 2 3 1 13

20 LA CAVERA Blasco FATHERS & SON HUSQVARNA 350 4 8 12

21 MARINELLO Luca LA MARCA TREVIGIANA BETA 480 2 2 6 2 12

22 FIGNANI Massimiliano OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING HONDA 750 11 11

23 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 8 3 11

TROFEO VETERANI memorial MARCO BADIALI



24 BAZZANI Giuseppe GARDONE V.T. HUSQVARNA 350 10 10

25 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA BETA 390 3 7 10

26 MAGNINI Bernardo A. M. COLLI FIORENTINI KTM 250 8 8

27 UBERTI Alessandro GARDONE V. T. HUSQVARNA 350 7 7

28 PELLETTI Maurizio OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING YAMAHA 250 6 6

29 ZAMBELLI Andrea HUSQVARNA 350 5 5

30 MAURI Alberto FAST TEAM KTM 450 4 4

31 VISCHI Gianmaria OLD FARM RACING HUSQUARNA 501 1 2 3

32 MOCCI Massimo IGLESIAS HUSQVARNA 350 1 2 3

33 BUSCHITTARI Mario SIMONCINI RACING BETA 430 1 1

34 DESSI' Marzio FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 1 1

35 NAPPI Alfredo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 250 1 1

36 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA BETA 390 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 25 20 20 11 25 20 20 20 161

2 GIUSTI Niki VERSILIA CORSE BETA 480 20 25 25 9 13 11 16 25 144

3 MONATERI Luca ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 16 13 20 16 13 25 16 119

4 FESANI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 125 13 16 25 20 25 99

5 CUCCHI Cristian TITANO BETA 300 7 11 8 16 11 16 69

6 BOILA Daniele ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 300 16 13 11 10 10 60

7 CIRRI Lorenzo DUE DUE DUE BETA 480 10 10 13 13 46

8 MARINELLO Luca LA MARCA TREVIGIANA BETA 480 6 7 6 11 10 40

9 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA BETA 390 8 9 11 28

10 CATARSI Massimiliano VALDERA BETA 480 9 9 18

11 LANCI Massimo MONTEFELTRO BETA 350 9 7 16

12 BANDINELLI Dario DUE DUE DUE BETA 480 8 8 16

13 FANETTI Matteo DUE DUE DUE BETA 390 13 13

14 CONSOLATI Enrico PROMOTOR VALDARNO BETA 480 11 11

15 ZULIANI Joel VERSILIA CORSE BETA 390 10 10

16 CONFORTI Mario VALDERA BETA 300 10 10

17 BONY Bruno VERSILIA CORSE BETA 390 9 9

18 STANCARI Ugo VALLE SCRIVIA BETA 480 8 8

19 ZACCARI Mauro ONE POWER RACING BETA 390 8 8

20 BUSCHITTARI Mario SIMONCINI RACING BETA 430 6 6

10°   TROFEO BETA
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POS. MOTO CLUB 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 FAST TEAM "A" 16 65 83 90 79 81 79 42 535

2 AMX  "A" 38 74 50 76 45 77 71 64 495

3 FAST TEAM "B" 41 37 83 42 70 69 71 73 486

4 OLD FARM RACING 61 16 18 19 6 17 137

5 AMX  "B" 30 30
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POS. TEAM 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 NSM RACING TEAM 55 55 53 61 49 49 42 46 410

2 AFRICA DREAM RACING 26 58 60 46 56 53 50 53 402

3 ABC OLD FARM RACING 23 17 19 33 17 33 35 32 209

4 BOARS SHERCO RALLY TEAM 33 33

SQUADRE TEAM

SQUADRE MOTO CLUB


